Office in Hackettstown, New Jersey, has proposed to offer professional services to prepare a 
pesticide application permit to New York State Department of Environmental Conservation for a 
proposed 2021 treatment utilizing the herbicide ProcellaCOR EC on behalf of the Applicant for a 
fee not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($2,500.00) without additional 
authorization; and 

WHEREAS, Volume 6 NYCRR, Sections 617.3 and 617.6 of the Regulations relating to 
Article 8 of the Environmental Conservation Law of New York (SEQRA), requires that as early 
as possible and within twenty (20) days of a proposed action, an involved agency shall make a

[...]

and it is further 

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor be and hereby is authorized to enter into an agreement 
with SOLitude Lake Management of Hackettstown, NJ pending review by the Attorney for the 
Town, for professional services for an amount not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
and 00/100 ($2,500.00) without additional prior written authorization, all pursuant to Solitude’s 
“Permitting Services Contract”, dated October 29, 2020. 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes 
      Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes

[...]

determined to be a Type II action for purposes of environmental review under SEQRA, thus 
concluding the environmental review process; and 

WHEREAS, the terms of the proposed PILOT Agreement for solar energy systems 
presented by TJA-NY-Barrett Rd New Woodstock, LLC calls for an initial annual payment of 
One Thousand Ninety-Three and 00/100 Dollars ($1,093.00) to the Town of Cazenovia as 
payment in lieu of taxes for said facility; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to said terms of the proposed PILOT Agreement, the annual 
payment shall be increased by a two percent (2%) escalation factor every year for a period of